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Wolverhampton
Montag, 2. Februar 2026
1 18:00 Create Your Bet Builders At Midnite Amateur Jockeys' Handicap

2460 m 5.775 

2 18:30 Midnite Are Upping The Betting Game Novice Stakes
1225 m 9.837 

3 19:00 Make The Move To Midnite Handicap
1025 m 5.902 

4 19:30 Bet 10 Get 40 With BetMGM Handicap
1739 m 6.984 

5 20:00 Midnite: Built For 2026 Not 2006 Handicap
1905 m 5.902 

6 20:30 Join The Midnite Movement Handicap
3327 m 6.984 

7 21:00 Read Meg Nicholls' Blog At betmgm.co.uk Handicap
1441 m 5.902 
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WANN STARTET IHR PFERD...
Athenian Spirit 7
Avalon Mill Mehmas 2
Beaming Light 4
Blue Mountains 7
Bluenose Belle 1
Bondi Man 1
Civil Law 6
Colors Of Freedom 3
Corundum 5
Crimson Rambler 7
East End Girl 6
Easter Icon 6
Educate 1

Elashgar 2
Electrocution 7
Ernie's Valentine 4
Exhibition Match 7
Ezera 7
Fickle Mcselfish 7
Fiftyshadesaresdev 1
First Greyed 4
Fleurman 6
Flicka's Girl 3
Forest Gunner 3
Francesco Baracca 6
Francesi 4

Frankali 7
Golden Move 1
Green Team 6
Horace Wallace 2
Implied Volatility 4
Kanes A Lott 7
Karthala 1
Kento 3
King's Cruiser 6
Kipp Kelly 3
Latin 4
Launceston 5
Law Supreme 5

Leonetto 2
Lessay 4
Magic Runner 5
Mao Shang Wong 4
Market House 6
Miss Ayala 7
Mooretown Lad 4
Mr Nugget 4
My Genghis 3
Nekazari 1
Phaedra 1
Poetic Force 5
Powerful Response 5

Pride Of Nepal 1
Shahbaz 1
She's Crafty 7
Sneaky Blinder 6
Some Nightmare 3
Spec Of Light 5
Spirit Of Mara 7
Stipulation 5
Take The Boat 1
The Corporate Guy 1
The Dark Baron 5
Tiger Beetle 5
Toralou 4

WANN STARTET IHR JOCKEY / FAHRER...
Alec Voikhansky 2 Becky Smith 1 Brodie Hampson 1
Callum Rodriguez 2 Callum Shepherd 7 Cam Hardie 2,6,7
Cameron Hillhouse 1 D Nolan 4,7 Darragh Keenan 4
Dougie Costello 2 E Cagney 1 Edward Greatrex 6
F Foster 1 George Bass 6,7 George Wood 7
Grace McEntee 4 Harry Brown 1 Harry Vigors 7
Jack Doughty 3,4 Jack Nicholls 6,7 James Hills 1
Jamie Neild 1 Joe Leavy 4 Joey Haynes 7
Laura Coughlan 2,3,5 Lewis Chalkley 3 Lewis Edmunds 3,4,6
Liam McGaffin 1 Lucas Murphy 1 Luke Morris 3,5,6,7
Marco Ghiani 3,6,7 Myla Coppins 4,5 Nicola Currie 5,7
Paddy Bradley 3,4,6 Paul Mulrennan 3,4 Phoebe Edwards 4
Rob Hornby 5 Robert Havlin 4,5 Rowan Scott 4,5
Ryan Kavanagh 5 S D Bowen 6 S L Bowen 1
Sam James 7 Sean Kirrane 5 Simon Walker 1
Taryn Langley 5 William Carson 3

WANN STARTET IHR TRAINER...
A Ralph 6 A W Carroll 1,3,4,5 A Watson 1 A Wintle 4
C Banham 7 C N Kellett 1 D Loughnane 4,5 D M Loughnane 4,5
D M Simcock 4 D O'Meara 4 D Shaw 3 Eve Johnson Houghton 6
G A Harker 5 G Boughey 1 G Brown 6 G Nicholls 1
George Scott 7 Harry Charlton 2 Ian Williams 5,6 J Candlish 1,4
J G M O'Shea 3 J S Goldie 3 Jack Jones 1 Jack Morland 7
James Owen 4,6 Joe Ponting 3,5 K Frost 2 Kathy Turner 5
L Wadham 5 Lemos Souza 7 M & D Easterby 3 M Botti 6,7
M D I Usher 7 M J Attwater 3 Micky Hammond 1 N Kent 2
Ollie Sangster 7 P D Evans 2,3 P Morris 4,6 R A Fahey 2,7
R A Teal 6 R Burdon 4 R Carr 5 R Hannon 1
R Stephens 6 R T Phillips 1 S C Williams 7 Sarah Hollinshead 1
T Coyle & K Wood 7 T Faulkner 4,5 W J Knight 7
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1
18:00

2460 m
5.775 

Flach

Create Your Bet Builders At Midnite Amateur Jockeys' Handicap
Rennpreis: 5.775  (2.980 1.491 745 373 186)

1
2460

Box: 1
ML: 8,0

70.80

Educate
5j. b W (Sea The Stars - Wordless)

Trainer: Micky Hammond
Besitzer: Anthony Bithell

Becky Smith

03.01 Southwell 10 60.8 2234 4.397 23,0 Aiden Brookes Tortured Soul, Golspie, Brodie's Boy
16.12 Newcastle 7 59.0 3270 3.716 6,0 Lauren Young Weddell Sea, Prince Quattro, Cosmic Soul
06.12 Wolverhampton 4 63.5 2461 3.140 3,5 Rossa Ryan So Alex, Damascus Steel, Different Tone
18.11 Newcastle 2 63.0 3270 3.140 3,5 Lauren Young Merrijig, Arcimboldo
01.11 Newcastle 2 60.8 2050 3.140 2,5 Lauren Young Prince Achille, King Chaos

2
Box: 8
ML: 21,0

70.80

Shahbaz
6j. gr W (Free Eagle - Middle Persia)

Trainer: A Watson
Besitzer: J Hampson

Brodie Hampson

03.01 Southwell 8 61.7 2234 4.397 67,0 William Cox Tortured Soul, Golspie, Brodie's Boy
22.12 Lingfield 10 55.3 2012 4.972 151,0 William Cox Port Of London, Shrimp Shady, Knockbrex
13.12 Wolverhampton 9 57.2 1906 4.972 67,0 William Cox Zryan, Phone Tag, Brasil Power
03.12 Kempton 10 62.1 2212 4.187 34,0 William Cox Wyld Bill, Cannon Rock, Arcturus Flame
19.11 Kempton 9 59.0 2212 6.281 19,0 William Cox Aeolian, Hinchinbrooke, Hebridean Nomad

3
Box: 12
ML: 15,0

70.30

Karthala
4j. b W (Pinatubo - Midnight Thoughts)

Trainer: J Candlish
Besitzer: Making Headway Racing

Jamie Neild

20.01 Southwell 4 59.0 2234 3.716 41,0 Darragh Keenan Dust Cover, Jodhpur Blue, Bearwith
23.10 Nottingham 7 58.5 2816 4.711 12,0 J Mitchell Dreams Adozen, Cynthia, Spartan Times
06.10 Yarmouth 2 59.9 2308 4.397 9,5 Ray Dawson Without Burlington, Showyoutheropes
08.09 Windsor 6 58.1 2012 4.397 5,5 J Mitchell Mighty Quiet, Finn Russell, Made U Blush
09.06 Windsor 3 59.0 1638 4.320 5,5 J Mitchell Christmas Gift, Shirazi

4
Box: 10
ML: 26,0

69.40

Phaedra
4j. b S (Ghaiyyath - Singing Sky)

Trainer: R Hannon
Besitzer: Pineapple Stud

Lucas Murphy

17.12 Kempton 10 61.7 2413 4.187 67,0 Tyrese Cameron Westcombe, Fiddlers Green, Bownder
20.11 Lingfield 11 60.8 2414 3.716 26,0 Joe Leavy Crackalackin, Party Island, Bearaway
30.10 Southwell 5 61.2 2235 3.716 4,5 S M Levey Woodstock City, Covert Legend, Divot
08.09 Windsor 7 60.3 2303 4.397 9,0 S M Levey Naasma, Respiro Solitario, Vulcan Way
16.08 Ripon 1 59.4 2423 5.234 3,2 S Hitchcott Spring Chorus, Shielas Well

5
Box: 9
ML: 34,0

68.90

Golden Move
6j. b W (Golden Horn - Ceaseless)

Trainer: C N Kellett
Besitzer: D J Jones & M T Brougham

Liam McGaffin

16.01 Wolverhampton 9 62.6 1906 3.140 151,0 Rose Dawes Magic Runner, Francesi, Stipulation
29.12 Doncaster 9 74.8 3336 4.066 67,0 Toby Wynne Light Fandango, Callin Baton Rouge, Paddy
30.11 Leicester 8 74.4 3121 3.697 34,0 Ben Jones He's A Latchico, Dinofromberlais, Ip Up
08.11 Aintree 12 72.6 3410 5.281 41,0 Ben Jones Bubble Dubi, Haarar, Don't Mind If I Do
19.08 Wolverhampton 8 62.1 2461 3.978 41,0 A Mullen Percy Jones, Lightning Touch, Team Player

6
Box: 4
ML: 9,0

68.50

Bluenose Belle
8j. b S (Noble Mission - Poster Girl)

Trainer: R T Phillips
Besitzer: Geoff Lansbury

Simon Walker

24.11 Ludlow 2 71.2 3172 3.697 19,0 Finn Lambert No More Bolero, Churchman
09.05 Market Rasen 1 72.1 3333 3.301 10,0 Finn Lambert Rukaana, Gms Prince
11.04 Fontwell 1 71.2 3568 3.248 4,3 Finn Lambert Arenas Del Tiempo, Bobbigrey
20.03 Ludlow 3 68.9 3172 4.357 34,0 Finn Lambert Sun Art, Marche D'aligre
03.03 Southwell 4 68.9 3184 4.193 126,0 Finn Lambert I Play County, Whatsyourproblem, Moonshi

7
Box: 2
ML: 21,0

68.00

The Corporate Guy
4j. b W (Ghaiyyath - Sand Shoe)

Trainer: Jack Jones
Besitzer: The Chestnut Tree Syndicate 

E Cagney

17.01 Southwell 6 62.1 2427 3.768 67,0 Dylan Hogan Hackney Diamonds, Harlington, Skycutter
30.12 Wolverhampton 12 62.6 1906 5.234 41,0 Dylan Hogan First Greyed, Serious Look, Riyadh Gem
28.11 Southwell 6 59.4 1621 3.942 11,0 Dylan Hogan My Fermoy, Nicator, Zed Candy Boy
24.10 Dundalk 8 60.8 2149 5.950 11,0 Robert Whearty Etawa, Head To Head, El Galvino
29.09 Down Royal 5 60.8 1432 5.950 21,0 Gary Carroll Smiling, Diego El Queso, Tokyo Treasure

8
Box: 3
ML: 9,0

66.70

Pride Of Nepal
8j. b W (The Gurkha - Best Regards)

Trainer: A W Carroll
Besitzer: S Bowen

S L Bowen

24.01 Lingfield 6 59.0 2012 3.768 9,5 Ryan Kavanagh Harlington, Rogue Identity, Beta Reader
14.01 Lingfield 2 61.2 2012 4.711 8,5 Harry Vigors Haveagobeau, Dubai Harbour
02.01 Wolverhampton 8 59.4 1906 3.140 23,0 Matthew Slater Latin, Seraphic, Eutropia
20.12 Wolverhampton 8 60.8 1906 3.140 12,0 Jack Doughty Moonlight Bomb, Mr Nugget, Seraphic
17.10 Redcar 3 69.9 2013 2.980 7,5 S L Bowen Jam Lass, Masekela

9
Box: 5
ML: 3,5

66.20

Take The Boat
4j. b S (Belardo - Nameless)

Trainer: G Nicholls
Besitzer: Georgina Nicholls

Harry Brown

07.01 Kempton 4 59.0 2212 3.140 4,5 William Cox Sonnerie Power, Fiddlers Green, Voix De B
02.01 Wolverhampton 3 59.4 1906 3.140 23,0 William Cox Scenario, Naughty Niall
17.12 Kempton 7 59.4 1609 3.140 29,0 Rob Hornby Luminous Warrior, Rhythm N Rock, Dashing
01.06 Nottingham 7 60.8 1678 3.402 17,0 T Eaves Pay Attention, French Haven, Captain Cess
21.05 Kempton 5 59.0 1609 3.140 10,0 Hollie Doyle Opening Bat, Frostmagic, Bizou

10
Box: 6
ML: 7,0

64.90

Nekazari
4j. ch W (Night Of Thunder - Blossomtime)

Trainer: G Boughey
Besitzer: Shylock

James Hills

27.12 Wolverhampton 8 59.4 2461 3.140 15,0 Billy Loughnane Krissy, Three On Thursday, Sisterandbrothe
02.12 Lingfield 8 58.5 2012 3.140 3,0 P Cosgrave Salaria, Bintazzo, Muy Muy Loco
30.03 Lyon La Soie 7 58.1 2414 8.678 A Le Lay Martin I Got Rhythm, Roi Du Nord, Niclas
10.03 Le Mans 11 58.1 1950 8.678 21,0 A Le Lay Martin Azorian, Setocity, Hurricango
08.02 Deauville 10 58.1 1299 11.157 13,0 A Le Lay Martin Lawliet, Heracles, Equador

11
Box: 7
ML: 5,0

64.40

Fiftyshadesaresdev
7j. gr W (Johnny Barnes - Tina Nova)

Trainer: Micky Hammond
Besitzer: Nick And Mick

F Foster

07.07 Ayr 6 56.7 2639 4.123 8,0 Joanna Mason Whatsgoingonmarvin, Paper Doll, Ebony Ma
19.06 Ripon 2 64.0 2423 3.477 2,5 Serena Brotherton Yakhabar, Parish Councillor
23.05 Pontefract 3 57.2 2419 3.664 6,0 Joanna Mason Dubai Venture, Agathon
02.04 Southwell 7 59.9 3312 3.245 4,3 Aiden Brookes Balgowan, Yakhabar, Leon Trotsky
21.03 Southwell 3 59.4 3312 3.140 7,0 Aiden Brookes Toby Tops, Balgowan

12
Box: 11
ML: 26,0

62.10

Bondi Man
7j. ch W (Australia - Honorine)

Trainer: Sarah Hollinshead
Besitzer: Winging It

Cameron Hillhouse

19.01 Wolverhampton 9 61.2 1906 3.140 41,0 Jason Hart Al Baahy, Al Shabab, Relevant Range
12.01 Wolverhampton 9 61.2 1906 3.140 23,0 Tyler Heard Eagles Whistle, Desiderata, Wrist Art
26.12 Wolverhampton 4 58.1 1906 4.711 41,0 Tyler Heard Silkies Sib, Scenario, Back From Dubai
29.10 Nottingham 5 65.8 2057 3.229 15,0 Cameron Hillhouse Alpine Stroll, Artavian, Joe Masseria
11.10 Wolverhampton 5 58.5 1906 3.245 19,0 Frederick Larson Mc'ted, Yorkshire Myth, Fighting Queen

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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2
18:30

1225 m
9.837 

Flach

Midnite Are Upping The Betting Game Novice Stakes
Rennpreis: 9.837  (5.400 2.535 1.268 634)

1
1225

Box: 1
ML: 67,0

62.10

Avalon Mill Mehmas
4j. b S (Mehmas - Spring Eternal)

Trainer: N Kent
Besitzer: Avalon Mill

Dougie Costello

13.01 Southwell 11 64.4 1222 5.400 201,0 D C Costello Starfinch, Autumn Affair, Tabby Kat
02.12 Newcastle 6 58.1 1421 3.942 26,0 J P Sullivan Bowfell, Cerelia, Forest Caper

2
Box: 5
ML: 21,0

57.60

Elashgar
3j. ch H (Supremacy - Love In The Desert)

Trainer: K Frost
Besitzer: S Hine & Mr K Frost

Alec Voikhansky

22.01 Southwell 8 57.2 1222 5.400 29,0 Alec Voikhansky Mr Juggles, Tactical Blitz, Foxtrot Flyer
20.08 Kempton 9 60.3 1408 5.940 7,5 Jim Crowley Lord Britain, Aspect Island, Shadow Brigade

3
Box: 3
ML: 5,5

57.60

Horace Wallace
3j. br H (Blue Point - Free Spirit)

Trainer: R A Fahey
Besitzer: N D Kershaw

Cam Hardie

08.12 Wolverhampton 3 60.3 1225 5.211 5,0 Cam Hardie Side Deal, Autumn Affair
20.11 Newcastle 5 60.3 1207 3.402 2,7 Cam Hardie Mr Noble, Hen Party, Honorable Man

4
Box: 2
ML: 1,33

57.60

Leonetto
3j. gr H (Frankel - Maglietta Fina)

Trainer: Harry Charlton
Besitzer: Juddmonte

Callum Rodriguez

21.01 Kempton 2 56.2 1408 5.400 3,2 Billy Loughnane Breathe Easy, The Stone Power
03.01 Southwell 2 59.0 1222 5.400 15,0 Callum Rodriguez Jungle Ruler, Remi Mae
27.11 Newcastle 2 60.3 1207 3.402 1,5 Colin Keane Loquella, Joud
08.11 Doncaster 7 60.3 1209 11.880 6,5 Colin Keane I'll Be Back, Angel Gabriel, See That Spark

5
Box: 4
ML: 9,0

57.60

Y Y Star
3j. b W (Zoustar - Choux)

Trainer: P D Evans
Besitzer: P D Evans

Laura Coughlan

22.01 Southwell 12 57.2 1222 5.400 5,0 P Cosgrave Mr Juggles, Tactical Blitz, Foxtrot Flyer

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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3
19:00

1025 m
5.902 

Flach

Make The Move To Midnite Handicap
Rennpreis: 5.902  (3.140 1.474 736 368 184)

1
1025

Box: 4
ML: 13,0

61.20

Forest Gunner
5j. b W (Blue Point - Uae Queen)

Trainer: P D Evans
Besitzer: Stuart Banks & David Evans

Laura Coughlan

27.01 Wolverhampton 7 59.0 1025 3.140 10,0 S M Levey Shalaa Asker, Street Life, Amerjeet
14.01 Lingfield 1 61.2 1011 3.140 3,2 S M Levey Colors Of Freedom, Global Effort
11.01 Chelmsford City 5 58.5 1006 6.281 8,0 J F Egan Gogo Yubari, Sir Rodneyredblood, What Wh
04.01 Southwell 6 58.5 1000 5.234 6,5 Tyler Heard Arlington, Stash The Cash, Bishop's Glory
22.12 Lingfield 4 59.0 1208 3.140 8,5 N Callan Watermelon Sugar, World Of Darcy, Nordic 

2
Box: 8
ML: 9,0

61.20

Some Nightmare
9j. b W (Dream Ahead - Isolde's Return)

Trainer: J G M O'Shea
Besitzer: S M Maine & Mr Roger Gould

William Carson

27.01 Wolverhampton 4 58.5 1025 3.140 9,0 William Carson Rogue De Vega, Phil's Dream, Spendmore 
16.01 Wolverhampton 3 61.2 1225 4.711 7,5 William Carson Piperstown, Nordic Glory
13.12 Wolverhampton 3 59.0 1025 3.140 41,0 William Carson Alafdhal, Sultan Of Oj
29.11 Wolverhampton 9 60.8 1225 3.140 81,0 Gina Mangan Neptune Legend, Woodhay Whisper, Thank
08.11 Wolverhampton 7 61.2 1025 3.140 26,0 Jack Doughty Beaumadier, So Smart, Street Life

3
Box: 6
ML: 7,0

60.80

What What What
4j. b W (Eqtidaar - Mrakeb)

Trainer: M & D Easterby
Besitzer: Tomlinson Racing 2023

Lewis Chalkley

11.01 Chelmsford City 3 60.8 1006 6.281 6,0 Lewis Chalkley Gogo Yubari, Sir Rodneyredblood
09.01 Newcastle 4 61.2 1006 4.397 8,0 Billy Garritty Okami, Bishop's Glory, Henery Hawk
04.01 Southwell 4 60.8 1222 5.234 9,5 Lewis Chalkley Magna, Secret Road, Forever Noah
09.12 Newcastle 4 61.2 1207 4.711 13,0 Billy Garritty Platino Bianco, Athollblair Boy, Superior Co
20.11 Newcastle 4 59.9 1006 3.140 7,0 Lewis Chalkley Invincible Annice, Desert Champion, Ziva's 

4
Box: 3
ML: 5,0

59.90

Wee Mary
4j. b S (Sands Of Mali - Ty Rock Brandy)

Trainer: J S Goldie
Besitzer: D Laverty

Paul Mulrennan

24.01 Newcastle 1 61.2 1006 3.454 4,5 Billy Loughnane Brave Bob, Stroxx
02.01 Wolverhampton 4 61.2 1025 3.140 6,0 Lauren Young Midnight Call, Dubai Magic, Lion Ring
01.01 Newcastle 4 57.2 1006 4.187 34,0 Lauren Young Little Mi Mi, Digital, La Rochette
19.12 Newcastle 7 59.9 1006 3.140 7,0 P Mulrennan Okami, Desert Master, Shatin Venture
21.10 Newcastle 11 60.3 1006 3.140 13,0 P Mulrennan Pockley, A Lady Forever, Shatin Venture

5
Box: 2
ML: 5,5

59.90

Flicka's Girl
4j. ch S (Sergei Prokofiev - Queenoftheclyde)

Trainer: M J Attwater
Besitzer: Dare To Dream Racing

Paddy Bradley

15.01 Chelmsford City 1 61.2 1006 3.664 4,0 S M Levey Under Curfew, Bishop's Glory
08.01 Chelmsford City 4 61.2 1207 3.664 34,0 Paddy Bradley Dubai Magic, Poetic Jack, Little Miss Magic
22.12 Lingfield 10 59.9 1208 3.140 51,0 James Glennon Watermelon Sugar, World Of Darcy, Nordic 
03.12 Lingfield 8 58.5 1208 3.140 81,0 Paddy Bradley Twilight Madness, Happier, Nordic Glory
28.10 Wolverhampton 6 60.8 1225 3.140 17,0 Tommie Jakes Gilt Edge, My Boy Jack, Lady Bouquet

6
Box: 9
ML: 4,0

59.00

Colors Of Freedom
6j. ch S (Mayson - Scarborough)

Trainer: Joe Ponting
Besitzer: Lynn Cullimore Joe Ponting

Luke Morris

19.01 Wolverhampton 2 58.5 1025 3.140 2,6 Gina Mangan Master Dandy, Second Collection
16.01 Wolverhampton 2 59.0 1025 3.140 3,2 Gina Mangan Rogue De Vega, Sultan Of Oj
14.01 Lingfield 2 61.2 1011 3.140 2,8 K T O'Neill Forest Gunner, Global Effort
02.01 Wolverhampton 2 61.2 1025 3.140 3,5 Gina Mangan Rogue De Vega, Juno Star
22.12 Wolverhampton 2 55.3 1025 3.140 6,5 Gina Mangan Papa Don't Preach, Isla Bella

7
Box: 5
ML: 11,0

58.50

Kipp Kelly
5j. b W (Time Test - Tahlia Ree)

Trainer: D Shaw
Besitzer: Paddy Barrett

Lewis Edmunds

04.01 Southwell 5 58.5 1000 5.234 29,0 Gina Mangan Arlington, Stash The Cash, Bishop's Glory
17.06 Southwell 2 61.2 1000 3.245 7,0 Jack Callan Irish Dancer, Sir Benedict
10.06 Wolverhampton 2 61.2 1025 3.245 13,0 Alex Jary Henery Hawk, Second Collection
31.05 Southwell 5 58.1 1000 3.245 19,0 J P Sullivan Street Life, Arlington, Marcus
01.05 Southwell 4 57.2 1000 3.245 3,2 David Probert Arlington, Sir Benedict, Marcus

8
Box: 1
ML: 15,0

58.10

My Genghis
7j. b W (Mukhadram - Assertive Agent)

Trainer: A W Carroll
Besitzer: Wedgewood Estates

Marco Ghiani

08.01 Chelmsford City 8 61.2 1207 3.664 9,5 William Carson Dubai Magic, Poetic Jack, Little Miss Magic
01.12 Wolverhampton 5 59.4 1025 3.140 13,0 William Carson Street Life, Sir Benedict, I Can Imagine
22.11 Wolverhampton 8 59.4 1025 3.140 19,0 Jack Doughty Alafdhal, I Can Imagine, Street Life
30.10 Bath 11 61.2 1152 3.454 12,0 William Carson Cameley Days, Mister Sandman, Bated Bre
07.06 Chepstow 2 58.1 1020 3.454 10,0 Jack Doughty Level Up, Savannah Smiles

9
Box: 7
ML: 15,0

57.60

Kento
5j. gr W (Kuroshio - Jillolini)

Trainer: A W Carroll
Besitzer: Lpog22 & Partner

Jack Doughty

03.11 Wolverhampton 6 57.2 1025 3.140 9,5 Jack Doughty Gustav Graves, Sam's Xpress, Street Life
18.09 Kempton 7 58.5 1609 3.140 12,0 Jack Doughty English Lady, Aim For The Bull, My Boy Har
30.08 Lingfield 8 61.2 1409 3.245 21,0 William Carson Buttercross Flyer, Invincible Navy, Royal Jet
19.08 Wolverhampton 3 61.2 1025 3.245 4,5 Rossa Ryan Sanbona, Sam's Hope
02.08 Lingfield 3 60.8 1003 3.454 7,0 Jack Doughty Barnsnape Boy, Beaumadier

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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4
19:30

1739 m
6.984 

Flach

Bet 10 Get 40 With BetMGM Handicap
Rennpreis: 6.984  (3.716 1.744 871 436 217)

1
1739

Box: 5
ML: 5,5

61.20

Ernie's Valentine
7j. gr W (Havana Gold - Eastern Destiny)

Trainer: R Burdon
Besitzer: The Bumblebees And Partner

Phoebe Edwards

17.01 Southwell 2 60.8 1621 4.397 8,5 Phoebe Edwards Soames Forsyte, Forest Caper
02.01 Wolverhampton 5 60.8 1739 3.716 15,0 Phoebe Edwards Tonal, Threatening, Studious
22.12 Lingfield 4 59.4 1409 3.716 7,5 Phoebe Edwards Giorgio M, Havana Sky, Rey De La Batalla
08.12 Lingfield 3 61.2 1610 3.716 17,0 Darragh Keenan Towerlands, Sheikh Raj
24.11 Wolverhampton 1 63.5 1739 3.716 5,0 Phoebe Edwards Liv My Life, Toralou

2
Box: 6
ML: 4,0

60.80

Latin
5j. b W (No Nay Never - Hazakiyra)

Trainer: James Owen
Besitzer: GTS Racing

Paddy Bradley

16.01 Wolverhampton 1 63.0 1739 4.711 4,2 Paddy Bradley Imola, The Dark Baron
06.01 Wolverhampton 1 61.2 1739 4.711 4,3 Paddy Bradley Apache Green, Super Hit
02.01 Wolverhampton 1 59.9 1906 3.140 4,3 Paddy Bradley Seraphic, Eutropia
22.12 Lingfield 4 63.0 1409 4.711 5,0 Paddy Bradley Homme De Fer, Roman Emperor, Tilsworth 
19.12 Southwell 1 61.2 1621 4.711 2,0 Paddy Bradley Timely Affair, Volendam

3
Box: 9
ML: 8,0

60.30

Francesi
7j. gr W (Caravaggio - Show Me The Music)

Trainer: A W Carroll
Besitzer: Sf Racing Club

Myla Coppins

16.01 Wolverhampton 2 64.0 1906 3.140 5,5 Myla Coppins Magic Runner, Stipulation
10.01 Lingfield 1 61.2 1610 3.768 4,0 Myla Coppins Super Hit, Three On Thursday
01.01 Newcastle 1 53.1 1614 5.653 3,2 Myla Coppins Flying Fletcher, The Green Man
29.12 Newcastle 3 59.0 1614 3.716 4,0 Myla Coppins Second Fiddle, Maui Breeze
22.12 Wolverhampton 3 59.4 1739 3.716 6,0 Myla Coppins Love Your Work, Equion

4
Box: 1
ML: 15,0

60.30

Mao Shang Wong
4j. b W (Too Darn Hot - Moment Of Silence)

Trainer: D O'Meara
Besitzer: Jcg Chua & Akela Thoroughb

D Nolan

10.01 Newcastle 8 61.2 1614 4.397 7,5 D Nolan Eligible, Book Of Life, Starliner
16.12 Newcastle 2 60.3 1614 7.668 17,0 D Nolan Inspired, Glamorous Angela
18.11 Newcastle 5 59.4 1614 3.942 23,0 Rhys Clutterbuck Clouds Hill, Forest Caper, Monty Beau
12.04 Thirsk 10 58.1 1408 4.320 4,5 D Nolan Montpellier, City Of Poets, A War Eagle

5
Box: 7
ML: 21,0

59.90

First Greyed
8j. gr W (Gutaifan - Hidden Girl)

Trainer: T Faulkner
Besitzer: Gareth Cheshire

Robert Havlin

16.01 Wolverhampton 8 54.9 1739 4.972 29,0 Zoe Lewis Paladin, Hitched, Epictetus
06.01 Wolverhampton 8 63.0 1739 4.711 3,5 Cieren Fallon Latin, Apache Green, Super Hit
30.12 Wolverhampton 1 60.3 1906 5.234 5,5 Billy Loughnane Serious Look, Riyadh Gem
22.12 Wolverhampton 4 59.9 1739 3.716 4,5 Cieren Fallon Love Your Work, Equion, Francesi
13.12 Wolverhampton 4 60.8 1739 3.140 13,0 R Havlin King Of Speed, Pitney, Bass Player

6
Box: 3
ML: 6,0

59.90

Mr Nugget
5j. b W (Oasis Dream - Surcingle)

Trainer: D M Simcock
Besitzer: AMO Racing Limited

Rowan Scott

23.01 Wolverhampton 1 61.7 1906 3.140 3,7 S M Levey Dingwall, Magic Runner
17.01 Southwell 5 63.0 2427 3.768 5,0 Rowan Scott Hackney Diamonds, Harlington, Skycutter
03.01 Lingfield 3 63.5 2414 3.768 2,5 H Crouch Mio Amico, Jack Langley
28.12 Southwell 1 60.8 2234 3.140 4,3 Rowan Scott Knight Of Magic, Stipulation
20.12 Wolverhampton 2 60.3 1906 3.140 4,0 Rowan Scott Moonlight Bomb, Seraphic

7
Box: 12
ML: 13,0

59.40

Youarenotforgiven
8j. b W (Starspangledbanner - Spiliada)

Trainer: A W Carroll
Besitzer: D J Oseman

Jack Doughty

30.12 Wolverhampton 9 62.1 1906 5.234 8,0 Charles Bishop First Greyed, Serious Look, Riyadh Gem
15.12 Wolverhampton 3 60.3 1739 3.716 5,0 Jack Doughty Monty Beau, Dandy G Boy
19.11 Kempton 10 56.7 2212 6.281 34,0 Matthew Slater Aeolian, Hinchinbrooke, Hebridean Nomad
03.11 Wolverhampton 5 61.7 1906 3.716 9,0 Jack Doughty True Colors, Al Rufaa, Masqool
27.10 Wolverhampton 1 59.9 1906 3.716 8,0 Marco Ghiani Al Rufaa, Orbaan

8
Box: 10
ML: 17,0

59.40

Toralou
5j. b S (U S Navy Flag - By Jupiter)

Trainer: D M Loughnane
Besitzer: Mike Harris Racing Club

Joe Leavy

22.12 Wolverhampton 7 61.7 1739 3.716 8,5 Billy Loughnane Love Your Work, Equion, Francesi
24.11 Wolverhampton 3 63.0 1739 3.716 19,0 Billy Loughnane Ernie's Valentine, Liv My Life
15.09 Kempton 8 63.5 1609 4.187 6,5 Oisin Murphy Radical Design, Dragonflame, Beauty By M
26.08 Musselburgh 1 60.8 1611 3.780 2,1 Joe Leavy Magic Boy, Elizabeth Bay
13.08 Ffos Las 2 64.4 1609 4.187 8,0 Billy Loughnane Mamma Maria, Didaar

9
Box: 4
ML: 9,0

59.00

Lessay
5j. b W (Churchill - For Now)

Trainer: P Morris
Besitzer: Morris And Allan

Paul Mulrennan

26.01 Wolverhampton 3 61.2 1441 3.140 6,0 Paddy Bradley Harbour Vision, Enpassant
13.01 Newcastle 6 55.8 1614 4.972 21,0 J P Sullivan Flying Fletcher, The Green Man, Bajan Ban
02.01 Wolverhampton 7 59.0 1739 3.716 26,0 Paddy Bradley Tonal, Threatening, Studious
20.12 Newcastle 6 54.4 1614 4.972 8,5 Ryan Kavanagh Midnight Lion, Flying Fletcher, Callianassa
13.12 Newcastle 2 59.9 1421 5.234 5,5 D Nolan Yaaser, Just Typical

10
Box: 11
ML: 11,0

58.50

Beaming Light
6j. b W (Harbour Law - Beaming)

Trainer: D Loughnane
Besitzer: R G Robinson & Mr R D Robi

Lewis Edmunds

17.01 Southwell 4 59.0 1621 4.397 6,5 Rowan Scott Soames Forsyte, Ernie's Valentine, Forest C
15.12 Wolverhampton 4 60.3 1739 3.716 11,0 Rowan Scott Rajapour, Barry's Boy, Flightofthephoenix
24.11 Wolverhampton 9 63.5 1739 3.716 5,5 Rossa Ryan Ernie's Valentine, Liv My Life, Toralou
30.10 Southwell 6 63.5 1622 3.716 2,3 J Mitchell Towerlands, Coloane, Shimmering Sands
14.10 Leicester 3 59.9 1658 3.664 4,3 Rossa Ryan Susie Sioux, Sant Alessio

11
Box: 2
ML: 21,0

55.30

Implied Volatility
4j. b W (Siyouni - Transhumance)

Trainer: J Candlish
Besitzer: A C O'Keeffe

Darragh Keenan

16.01 Wolverhampton 7 60.3 1739 4.711 7,0 Darragh Keenan Latin, Imola, The Dark Baron
04.10 Redcar 7 58.5 2013 3.664 11,0 Warren Fentiman Jewel Maker, Velvet Whisper, Tetsworth
16.09 Wolverhampton 7 61.2 1906 3.245 17,0 George Wood Stipulation, Harryella, Masqool
02.09 Wolverhampton 4 57.2 1907 3.978 21,0 George Wood Arbitration, Bintalina, Mythical Bird
01.08 Southwell 11 59.9 1222 3.978 11,0 George Wood Haazeez, Titian Blue, Fort Augustus

12
Box: 8
ML: 51,0

54.90

Mooretown Lad
6j. b W (Footstepsinthesand - Fastnet Lady)

Trainer: A Wintle
Besitzer: Seamus Devlin

Grace McEntee

06.01 Wolverhampton 4 59.0 1739 4.711 151,0 Grace McEntee Fools Rush In, Corundum, King Of Speed
13.12 Wolverhampton 11 59.9 1739 3.140 67,0 Grace McEntee King Of Speed, Pitney, Bass Player
09.05 Ballinrobe 8 60.3 1937 7.438 126,0 Donagh O'Connor Expound, Molto Amichi, Eighty Eight
06.04 Fairyhouse U 70.8 3219 4.959 41,0 Ben Harvey Malbas, Cleopatra's Needle, Oakley
02.03 Leopardstown 14 75.3 3219 6.446 201,0 Dylan Kidd Solsbury Hill, Following Orders, Harbour Hig

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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5
20:00

1905 m
5.902 

Flach

Midnite: Built For 2026 Not 2006 Handicap
Rennpreis: 5.902  (3.140 1.474 736 368 184)

1
1905

Box: 3
ML: 5,0

61.20

Stipulation
5j. b W (New Bay - Danamight)

Trainer: D M Loughnane
Besitzer: Horn And Trumpet Lads & S 

Luke Morris

16.01 Wolverhampton 3 62.6 1906 3.140 4,3 Donagh Murphy Magic Runner, Francesi
28.12 Southwell 3 63.5 2234 3.140 5,0 Billy Loughnane Mr Nugget, Knight Of Magic
06.11 Newcastle 5 61.7 2050 3.716 5,0 Daniel Muscutt Without Compromise, Molinari, Percy Willis
18.10 Wolverhampton 3 59.4 1906 3.978 2,8 Hollie Doyle Lazieelunch, King's Hand
30.09 Bath 3 62.6 2046 4.187 3,7 Joe Leavy Annexation, Twilight Moon

2
Box: 5
ML: 13,0

59.90

Spec Of Light
4j. b W (Muhaarar - Beaming)

Trainer: D Loughnane
Besitzer: R G Robinson & Mr R D Robi

Rowan Scott

17.01 Southwell 9 62.1 2427 3.768 17,0 Finley Marsh Hackney Diamonds, Harlington, Skycutter
28.12 Southwell 5 62.1 2234 3.140 9,5 L Morris Mr Nugget, Knight Of Magic, Stipulation
12.12 Southwell 3 59.0 2427 3.716 5,0 Rossa Ryan Caramay, Prince Quattro
26.11 Southwell 5 59.9 2234 3.716 11,0 Rossa Ryan Must Believe, Westcombe, Life Is Rosie
03.11 Wolverhampton 8 59.0 1906 3.716 51,0 Laura Pearson True Colors, Al Rufaa, Masqool

3
Box: 6
ML: 6,0

59.90

Corundum
5j. b W (Blue Point - Crystal Gal)

Trainer: L Wadham
Besitzer: And Mrs A E Pakenham

Rob Hornby

06.01 Wolverhampton 2 61.2 1739 4.711 5,5 Rob Hornby Fools Rush In, King Of Speed
13.12 Wolverhampton 5 60.3 1739 3.140 4,3 Rob Hornby King Of Speed, Pitney, Bass Player
21.10 Yarmouth 7 56.2 1411 5.653 9,5 Dylan Hogan Eminency, Pietro, Great Dream
06.10 Yarmouth 4 56.7 1612 5.653 26,0 Dylan Hogan Lord Montague, Gorgeous Mr George, Dash
15.09 Kempton 7 61.2 1609 4.187 13,0 J Mitchell Falmouth Lad, Ocean Odyssey, Zolder

4
Box: 10
ML: 5,5

59.40

Magic Runner
4j. b S (Sea The Moon - Magma)

Trainer: R Carr
Besitzer: Rc Syndicate Xviii

Taryn Langley

23.01 Wolverhampton 3 59.0 1906 3.140 7,5 J P Sullivan Mr Nugget, Dingwall
16.01 Wolverhampton 1 59.4 1906 3.140 17,0 Taryn Langley Francesi, Stipulation
02.01 Wolverhampton 6 60.3 1906 3.140 11,0 J P Sullivan Latin, Seraphic, Eutropia
20.12 Wolverhampton 6 60.8 1906 3.140 5,5 J P Sullivan Moonlight Bomb, Mr Nugget, Seraphic
13.12 Wolverhampton 4 59.9 1906 3.140 15,0 J P Sullivan Oman, Naughty Niall, Hawaiian King

5
Box: 2
ML: 15,0

59.40

Poetic Force
12j. ch W (Lope De Vega - Obligada)

Trainer: A W Carroll
Besitzer: A W Carroll

Myla Coppins

15.01 Chelmsford City 5 60.3 1609 3.926 8,5 Jack Doughty Lexington Jet, My Awele, Union Island
10.01 Lingfield 4 60.8 1610 3.768 41,0 Matthew Slater Francesi, Super Hit, Three On Thursday
16.10 Brighton 5 60.3 1399 3.454 6,0 Jack Doughty King Of War, Chloe's Courage, Bated Breez
15.09 Brighton 3 62.1 1606 3.454 10,0 Matthew Slater James Park Woods, Joycean Way
01.09 Carlisle 2 72.1 1566 3.229 6,5 C Carroll Jewel Maker, We Still Believe

6
Box: 9
ML: 6,0

59.40

Powerful Response
6j. b W (Starspangledbanner - Aja)

Trainer: G A Harker
Besitzer: M Gilgeous, Mr C Seeney & P

Sean Kirrane

29.12 Newcastle 4 59.0 1614 3.716 6,0 Sean Kirrane Second Fiddle, Maui Breeze, Francesi
19.12 Newcastle 2 61.2 1614 3.140 5,5 Sean Kirrane Tasever, Minshaar
22.11 Newcastle 2 59.0 1614 4.397 8,0 O McSweeney Newtown Duke, Jesmond Dawn
07.11 Newcastle 2 58.1 1614 3.716 29,0 O McSweeney Bowood, It's A Love Thing
27.10 Newcastle 5 58.1 2050 3.716 21,0 Rowan Scott Jez Bomb, Without Compromise, Falcon Nin

7
Box: 8
ML: 7,0

59.40

Law Supreme
7j. b W (Lawman - Lope Supreme)

Trainer: Ian Williams
Besitzer: Macable Partnership

Ryan Kavanagh

23.01 Wolverhampton 4 60.3 1906 3.140 8,0 Ryan Kavanagh Mr Nugget, Dingwall, Magic Runner
02.01 Wolverhampton 7 60.8 1906 3.140 3,7 Ryan Kavanagh Latin, Seraphic, Eutropia
26.12 Wolverhampton 1 61.2 1906 3.460 7,5 Billy Loughnane Galaxy Wonder, Trusty Scout
01.12 Kempton 4 56.2 1609 4.187 10,0 Billy Loughnane Final Night, Rainwater, Al Waqidi
20.11 Southwell 8 60.3 1621 3.140 12,0 Kaiya Fraser Amber Honey, Borderline Madness, Harswe

8
Box: 1
ML: 21,0

59.00

Tiger Beetle
8j. b W (Camelot - Beach Frolic)

Trainer: T Faulkner
Besitzer: T Faulkner

Robert Havlin

20.12 Wolverhampton 6 57.6 2461 3.716 67,0 Zoe Lewis Westcombe, Charlie's Choice, Appier
24.11 Wolverhampton 4 61.2 2815 3.716 201,0 S Donohoe Dance Time, Cardinal Point, Prince Quattro
03.11 Wolverhampton 10 59.4 1906 3.716 101,0 S Donohoe True Colors, Al Rufaa, Masqool
09.10 Bath 10 59.4 2046 4.187 67,0 R Havlin Concert Party, Arcturus Flame, Magic Star
24.09 Kempton 12 59.9 2212 6.281 126,0 Cieren Fallon Crystal Mariner, Blast The Dream, Masterint

9
Box: 7
ML: 9,0

58.50

The Dark Baron
4j. b W (Dark Angel - Baroness)

Trainer: Kathy Turner
Besitzer: R J Manning

Laura Coughlan

16.01 Wolverhampton 3 59.9 1739 4.711 4,3 Laura Coughlan Latin, Imola
27.12 Wolverhampton 2 59.4 1739 3.140 3,2 Ben Ffrench-Davis Charlatan, R P Mcmurphy
15.12 Lingfield 3 59.9 1610 3.140 4,5 Laura Coughlan Nebula Stars, Gladiadora
01.12 Wolverhampton 3 60.3 1906 3.140 1,5 Laura Coughlan Magic Runner, Token Love
25.10 Wolverhampton 1 58.1 1906 3.140 7,0 Laura Coughlan Little She, Beta Reader

10
Box: 4
ML: 21,0

54.90

Launceston
4j. ch W (Australia - My Order)

Trainer: Joe Ponting
Besitzer: S Keable L Cullimore G Tuck

Nicola Currie

15.01 Wincanton 9 67.6 3063 5.281 126,0 Charlie Hammond Sinchi Roca, Wolf Walker, Liam Mera Kai
30.12 Taunton 7 69.9 3314 4.955 251,0 Rex Dingle Wertpol, My Kinda Ghaiy, Madame De Labr
08.12 Fontwell U 69.9 3568 4.355 126,0 Charlie Hammond The Bellhop, Brave Guest, Tenadaay
23.08 Windsor 9 58.5 2303 4.187 5,0 L Morris Just Adair, Three On Thursday, Love You B
01.08 Bath 4 56.2 2338 3.454 2,8 L Morris Offiah's Boy, Virtual Hug, Marmalade Kid

Ergebnis: Quoten:



Rennen # 602.02.2026 - Wolverhampton Seite 8

©2026 by Wettstar / LiveSports.at KG / Meeting ID: 437464 / ExtID: 304592 / Utc: 02.02.2026 08:52:1102.02.2026 - Wolverhampton Seite 8

6
20:30

3327 m
6.984 

Flach

Join The Midnite Movement Handicap
Rennpreis: 6.984  (3.716 1.744 871 436 217)

1
3327

Box: 9
ML: 26,0

63.50

Fleurman
8j. gr W (Mastercraftsman - Fleur De Nuit)

Trainer: P Morris
Besitzer: Patrick Morris

Paddy Bradley

08.11 Wolverhampton 10 62.1 2815 4.972 151,0 Kaiya Fraser Artisan Dancer, Aajej, Francesco Baracca
25.10 Wolverhampton 6 63.0 3328 4.972 51,0 Paddy Bradley Goblet Of Fire, Diamond Bay, Sax Appeal
15.03 Wolverhampton 4 57.2 2815 12.988 67,0 Paddy Bradley Wonder Legend, Plage De Havre, Road To 
01.01 Newcastle 5 64.4 3270 4.972 8,0 Joshua Bryan Dreams Adozen, Hedonista, Cello
05.12 Chelmsford City 5 64.4 2816 5.757 34,0 Joshua Bryan Dashing Panther, William Walton, Dreams A

2
Box: 5
ML: 3,0

63.00

Francesco Baracca
5j. br W (Golden Horn - Bella Ferrari)

Trainer: Eve Johnson Houghton
Besitzer: The Saddleworth Players

Jack Nicholls

30.12 Wolverhampton 1 62.6 2815 3.716 3,0 Jack Nicholls Circuit Breaker, Moon Sniper
03.12 Kempton 9 52.6 3217 41.232 10,0 Saffie Osborne Duke Of Oxford, Caprelo, Another Run
08.11 Wolverhampton 3 58.5 2815 4.972 7,0 Oliver Carmichael Artisan Dancer, Aajej
28.10 Wolverhampton 1 64.4 3328 3.716 5,5 Oliver Carmichael Mission Possible, Saratoga Gold
03.10 Ascot 6 55.8 3209 10.800 29,0 D Egan Blazeon Five, Double Meaning, Novelista

3
Box: 8
ML: 5,0

62.10

Market House
6j. b W (Tamayuz - Saree)

Trainer: James Owen
Besitzer: Three Farmers

S D Bowen

13.12 Wolverhampton 5 57.6 1906 4.972 34,0 S D Bowen Zryan, Phone Tag, Brasil Power
22.11 Huntingdon U 74.4 3948 3.697 13,0 Nathan Howie A Good Yomp, Tramuntana, Gms Prince
02.11 Huntingdon 7 75.3 3948 3.697 15,0 Alex Chadwick Vivid Pink, Jack Hoola, Queens Wish
29.06 Uttoxeter 9 71.2 4012 8.714 6,0 S Bowen Callin Baton Rouge, Supreme Yeats, Don Vi
17.06 Stratford 2 75.3 3756 3.993 2,2 Alex Chadwick Juan Bermudez, Chief Black Robe

4
Box: 4
ML: 5,5

60.30

Easter Icon
7j. ch W (Sixties Icon - Vive Ma Fille)

Trainer: G Brown
Besitzer: S Bullock

George Bass

19.12 Ascot 13 67.6 3161 8.265 151,0 James Davies Dance And Glance, All In You, Let It Rain
15.10 Wetherby 10 75.3 4852 4.225 15,0 R P McLernon Kiss My Face, Belladinotte, Victory Club
28.04 Lingfield 1 62.6 3172 3.245 4,0 George Bass Smith, Fravanco
03.02 Wolverhampton 2 62.6 3328 3.140 8,5 George Bass Payment Plan, Daaris
16.12 Southwell U 76.2 4104 3.248 5,0 Isabelle Ryder Annaharvey Lad, Pottersjetamay, De Vega's

5
Box: 6
ML: 15,0

60.30

Civil Law
9j. gr W (Dark Angel - Tribune)

Trainer: R A Teal
Besitzer: Roger & Sue Teal

Lewis Edmunds

30.12 Wolverhampton 6 62.1 2815 3.716 21,0 Donagh Murphy Francesco Baracca, Circuit Breaker, Moon 
20.12 Wolverhampton 6 62.1 2461 3.716 15,0 Cieren Fallon Cannon Rock, Must Believe, Eupator
08.12 Lingfield 7 62.1 2414 3.716 15,0 K Shoemark Twilight Moon, Party Island, Meet Me In Mer
04.11 Wolverhampton 7 59.4 2461 4.972 8,0 George Wood Solarize, Likealot, High Court Judge
06.10 Wolverhampton 4 62.6 2461 5.234 19,0 George Wood Surrey Fire, Venezuelan, Patrol

6
Box: 3
ML: 17,0

59.90

Green Team
7j. b W (Wootton Bassett - On The Line)

Trainer: Ian Williams
Besitzer: Six For Joy

Edward Greatrex

08.12 Wolverhampton 7 58.5 2815 4.972 26,0 Edward Greatrex Mersea Island, Cruden, Appier
25.10 Wolverhampton 5 57.6 3328 4.972 29,0 Ryan Kavanagh Goblet Of Fire, Diamond Bay, Sax Appeal
13.09 Chester 9 70.3 2472 11.339 11,0 C J Todd Saligo Bay, Nibras Gold, Spartan Times
28.07 Yarmouth 4 63.5 2832 4.397 19,0 D Egan String Of Pearls, Carlton, Kotari
15.07 Thirsk 1 61.2 2816 4.187 3,5 Billy Loughnane Lunar Power, Gastronomy

7
Box: 7
ML: 8,0

59.90

East End Girl
9j. b S (Youmzain - Bermondsey Girl)

Trainer: A Ralph
Besitzer: Gentech And Fothergill

Cam Hardie

20.12 Hereford 3 73.5 3267 4.119 9,0 C Gethings No Guarantee, Chevington
24.11 Ludlow 6 74.8 3172 3.697 10,0 Toby McCain-Mitchell No More Bolero, Bluenose Belle, Churchma
28.07 Uttoxeter 4 76.2 3171 3.248 7,5 Murray Dodd Callin Baton Rouge, Cotoneaster, Quick Of 
26.05 Uttoxeter 4 72.1 3171 4.066 13,0 C Gethings Chef De Troupe, Homme D'Un Soir, Skip M
29.12 Doncaster 3 69.9 3336 4.225 3,5 Jay Tidball Rewired, Wholeofthemoon

8
Box: 2
ML: 9,0

55.80

King's Cruiser
4j. b H (Telescope - Baila Me)

Trainer: M Botti
Besitzer: Bulent Eskitutuncu

Marco Ghiani

19.01 Kempton 9 59.0 2212 6.480 67,0 L Morris Caliban, Summer Appeal, Siouxfonic
15.12 Wolverhampton 5 60.3 2461 3.942 34,0 Marco Ghiani Siouxfonic, Caliban, Military Cross
21.11 Southwell 7 59.0 2234 3.942 41,0 L Morris Participle, Siouxfonic, Volcanic Rock

9
Box: 1
ML: 15,0

54.90

Sneaky Blinder
5j. b W (Magna Grecia - Nouvelle Voie)

Trainer: R Stephens
Besitzer: M Duthie & T Moynihan

Luke Morris

15.12 Wolverhampton 9 62.1 3328 3.140 9,5 L Morris Arc Zoosve, Fascinating Shadow, Break Poi
18.10 Wolverhampton 1 60.3 3328 3.245 11,0 L Morris T Or Coffey, Forglen
06.10 Wolverhampton 3 62.6 3328 3.245 2,8 Billy Loughnane Lillistar, Fashionelle
22.09 Wolverhampton 1 58.5 3328 3.245 5,5 L Morris Inlet, Barafundle Bay
16.09 Wolverhampton 4 58.5 2815 3.245 7,0 C Lee Advertorial, Lumberjack, Forglen

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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7
21:00

1441 m
5.902 

Flach

Read Meg Nicholls' Blog At betmgm.co.uk Handicap
Rennpreis: 5.902  (3.140 1.474 736 368 184)

1
1441

Box: 5
ML: 17,0

61.20

She's Crafty
3j. ch S (Starman - Simply Awesome)

Trainer: Jack Morland
Besitzer: Middleham Park Racing L An

Harry Vigors

30.12 Wolverhampton 7 59.0 1739 3.140 23,0 Callum Shepherd Zipwire, Credit Forgedd It, Snaafy
07.11 Newcastle 7 60.3 1207 3.140 41,0 Jason Hart The Tunguska Event, My Champion, Hey H
04.10 Newcastle 5 60.8 1207 3.507 7,0 P J McDonald Lanarra, Fizzy Cristal, Thornaby Annie
22.09 Wolverhampton 2 60.8 1441 3.245 19,0 Mason Paetel Smartanck, Vintage Heat
09.09 Ffos Las 4 60.8 1207 4.187 7,5 H Crouch Plastered, Forever Glamorous, Red Savitar

2
Box: 6
ML: 4,5

61.20

Athenian Spirit
3j. b W (Magna Grecia - Aleneva)

Trainer: W J Knight
Besitzer: Mpr Xxi, S Marris & Rathmoy 

Luke Morris

14.01 Lingfield 2 61.2 1610 3.140 4,5 L Morris Hardstyle, Lapidarist
07.01 Lingfield 2 61.2 1409 3.140 13,0 Callum Shepherd Giles Glory, Frankali
06.11 Newcastle 6 59.9 1421 3.140 7,5 Billy Loughnane Secret Testimony, Lion Of Mali, Mereside Pr
11.10 Wolverhampton 2 60.3 1441 3.245 26,0 L Morris Calypso Breeze, Aneedahbeer
22.09 Wolverhampton 7 57.6 1441 3.245 9,5 L Morris Smartanck, She's Crafty, Vintage Heat

3
Box: 10
ML: 9,0

60.80

Frankali
3j. b S (A'ali - Lassies Envoi)

Trainer: Ollie Sangster
Besitzer: Nick Bradley Racing 15 & Par

Sam James

07.01 Lingfield 3 61.2 1409 3.140 15,0 Edward Greatrex Giles Glory, Athenian Spirit
03.12 Kempton 6 58.1 1207 5.940 151,0 Pierre-Louis Jamin Million Gold, Alasrae, Justice Court
25.11 Wolverhampton 8 58.1 1225 3.402 201,0 Pierre-Louis Jamin Angel Love, Ritaal, Zooella
31.10 Southwell 6 58.1 1222 3.402 17,0 Pierre-Louis Jamin Caballo Grande, Chhota Saab, Velvet Rhyth

4
Box: 2
ML: 8,0

60.30

Kanes A Lott
3j. ch W (Footstepsinthesand - Divert)

Trainer: S C Williams
Besitzer: David N Reynolds & Mr C D 

Marco Ghiani

07.01 Lingfield 6 60.8 1409 3.140 6,0 Jack Dace Giles Glory, Athenian Spirit, Frankali
11.12 Chelmsford City 7 59.9 1207 3.664 23,0 Olivia Haines Saeculamation, Far Too Fizzy, Magnificent 
29.11 Wolverhampton 6 54.4 1739 3.716 6,0 Marco Ghiani Charlotte Corday, Phantom Watch, Lavende
08.09 Windsor 11 59.0 1218 3.672 67,0 Marco Ghiani Hilitany, Torbados, Arry Up
18.08 Windsor 6 60.3 1025 3.672 81,0 Marco Ghiani Sovereign Spell, Akirra, Starlit City

5
Box: 7
ML: 13,0

59.90

Crimson Rambler
3j. ch W (Bated Breath - Infanta Isabella)

Trainer: George Scott
Besitzer: The Chriselliam Partnership

Callum Shepherd

13.10 Yarmouth 6 60.3 1210 5.373 67,0 Darragh Keenan Heddon Street, Ballybunion, Smiley Face
21.09 Southwell 7 60.3 1000 11.880 51,0 Darragh Keenan Hypnotised, Yellow Diamonds, Capitalizatio
08.09 Windsor 8 59.0 1218 3.672 101,0 D C Costello Hilitany, Torbados, Arry Up
18.08 Windsor 12 60.3 1025 3.672 29,0 Callum Shepherd Sovereign Spell, Akirra, Starlit City

6
Box: 11
ML: 17,0

59.40

Fickle Mcselfish
3j. ch H (Tasleet - Hyacinth)

Trainer: T Coyle & K Wood
Besitzer: Gary Downie

D Nolan

22.01 Newcastle 4 58.1 1421 3.140 26,0 O McSweeney Surgeon Commander, Maynora, Runninman
03.01 Southwell 7 59.0 1222 5.400 201,0 D Nolan Jungle Ruler, Leonetto, Remi Mae
19.12 Newcastle 9 59.4 1207 3.402 41,0 D Nolan Honorable Man, Harlequin Bay, Justmyluck
22.11 Newcastle 9 59.4 1421 3.672 26,0 T Eaves Aqua Bear, Lightening Lad, Them Days Are 

7
Box: 8
ML: 6,0

59.40

Electrocution
3j. b W (Advertise - Chocco Star)

Trainer: C Banham
Besitzer: Mulligans Racing Club

Joey Haynes

19.01 Wolverhampton 2 59.4 1441 3.140 34,0 Joey Haynes Hardstyle, Blue Mountains
07.01 Lingfield 7 59.9 1409 3.140 34,0 Joey Haynes Giles Glory, Athenian Spirit, Frankali
15.12 Lingfield 7 55.8 1208 3.140 41,0 Joey Haynes Mad Unicorn, Blindfold Games, Houdini Mis
19.11 Kempton 6 59.4 1207 4.320 251,0 Joey Haynes Mighty Vega, Allegrino, Lolabella
03.11 Wolverhampton 8 58.5 1441 3.402 201,0 Joey Haynes Darn Hot Gallop, Art Gallery, Deported

8
Box: 4
ML: 26,0

59.40

Spirit Of Mara
3j. b W (Invincible Spirit - Marahill Girl)

Trainer: R A Fahey
Besitzer: Richard Fahey Ebor Racing C

Cam Hardie

12.01 Wolverhampton 8 57.6 1441 3.140 51,0 Warren Fentiman Because We Can, Sailor Batt, Slack Bob
30.12 Wolverhampton 8 59.0 1225 3.140 41,0 Cam Hardie Must Be Ten, Far Too Fizzy, Blindfold Gam
09.12 Newcastle 6 60.3 1006 5.211 15,0 Warren Fentiman Dolos Dream, Dandy Breeze, Sound And Vi
16.09 Redcar 7 59.0 1204 5.400 26,0 O J Orr Mossvale Diva, Willowinghurn, Archangel Jo
04.09 Haydock 9 60.3 1401 4.320 34,0 Ryan Sexton Tiger Power, Saniyaat's Star, Prince Of Caly

9
Box: 9
ML: 9,0

59.00

Exhibition Match
3j. b S (Showcasing - Game And Set)

Trainer: Ollie Sangster
Besitzer: The Exhibition Partnership

Nicola Currie

19.01 Wolverhampton 4 54.9 1225 5.400 151,0 Nicola Currie Alasrae, Adalida, Arishka's Dream
26.12 Wolverhampton 10 57.2 1025 3.672 201,0 Edward Greatrex Green Dame, She's Divine, Dolos Dream
19.12 Southwell 8 58.1 1000 3.402 151,0 Nicola Currie Sound And Vision, Von Trotter, Southern W
29.11 Wolverhampton 8 58.1 1025 3.402 34,0 Nicola Currie Fortification, Havana Jag, Palmeira

10
Box: 3
ML: 11,0

58.10

Miss Ayala
3j. b S (James Garfield - Manaahil)

Trainer: M D I Usher
Besitzer: M D I Usher

George Bass

19.01 Wolverhampton 6 59.0 1441 3.140 13,0 George Bass Hardstyle, Electrocution, Blue Mountains
07.01 Lingfield 5 59.4 1409 3.140 13,0 George Bass Giles Glory, Athenian Spirit, Frankali
30.10 Chelmsford City 5 61.2 1207 3.664 5,0 George Bass Far Too Fizzy, Kuiama, Woody Y Fernande
11.10 Wolverhampton 5 59.9 1441 3.245 8,5 George Bass Calypso Breeze, Athenian Spirit, Aneedahb
18.09 Chelmsford City 1 58.1 1408 3.664 5,5 George Bass Fanjove, Molly Mac

11
Box: 12
ML: 26,0

57.20

Ezera
3j. b S (Oasis Dream - Eshtiya)

Trainer: Lemos Souza
Besitzer: D Macauliffe, A Don & Lds Bl

George Wood

23.01 Southwell 5 57.2 1621 3.140 34,0 George Wood Grey Sands, Karakula Dancer, Chilliconcarn
14.01 Lingfield 5 57.2 1610 3.140 21,0 Jack Dace Karakula Dancer, Hove Ranger, Chilliconcar
18.12 Chelmsford City 7 58.1 1609 5.234 251,0 George Wood Saxon Street, Sea Brave, Windbreaker
10.12 Kempton 8 58.1 1408 4.320 201,0 Darragh Keenan Asmeralda, Pierchic, Charming Doll
25.11 Wolverhampton 9 58.1 1225 3.402 67,0 Darragh Keenan Angel Love, Ritaal, Zooella

12
Box: 1
ML: 7,0

57.20

Blue Mountains
3j. b S (Blue Point - Fasnela)

Trainer: M Botti
Besitzer: Jonny Allison And Les Boyer

Jack Nicholls

19.01 Wolverhampton 3 57.2 1441 3.140 12,0 Jack Nicholls Hardstyle, Electrocution
07.01 Lingfield 4 57.2 1409 3.140 19,0 R Havlin Giles Glory, Athenian Spirit, Frankali
15.12 Wolverhampton 6 56.7 1739 3.140 5,5 Marco Ghiani Thanh Nam, Chilliconcarneigh, Molly Mac
11.09 Chelmsford City 12 58.1 1207 4.187 401,0 Curtis Wilson-Ruddock Lady Kodiac, Zen Diva, Hamda's Joy
09.08 Lingfield 6 58.1 1532 3.672 34,0 A J Farragher Just A Girl, Lyra Lea, Exquisite Skye

Ergebnis: Quoten:


